

TORRANCE COUNTY

RESOLUTION # 2005-12

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission is concerned about the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Torrance County, and

WHEREAS, an emergency situation has arisen involving a shooter with shots fired at Torrance County Sheriff's Deputies, and

WHEREAS, Torrance County resources are being depleted, and

WHEREAS, Torrance County needs additional resources and financial aid to manage this situation and insure citizen and officer safety, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Torrance County Commission declares an emergency for the shooter situation occurring in the McIntosh area of Torrance County and requests immediate assistance from the State of New Mexico and the National Guard.

DONE at Estancia; New Mexico this 10th day of February 2005.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Jim Frost, Commission Chairman

District 1

Paul M. "Tito" Chavez, Commissioner

District 2

LeRoy M. Candelaria, Commissioner

District 3

Attest:

County Clark